UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Made By ANIRBAN SARKAR

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++

Shankari Chakraborty Asstt. Controller of Examinations



P.O.: North Bengal University, Raja Rammohunpur, Dist.: Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734 013.



Date: 25/06/2023 Ref. No.: 267/C/CE-2023

MOST URGENT

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that all the examinations for this session scheduled between 3rd July,2023 to 12th July 2023, have been postponed owing to Panchayat Election. The rescheduled examination routine along with the modified admit cards of those students who were supposed to be the candidates for those examinations will be uploaded on our official website www.nbuexams.net soon. Thanks.

Kindly circulate the information among the candidates.

Sd/-Asstt. Controller of Examination

1) **The Principals**, all Colleges affiliated to the University of North Bengal. Copy to:

- 2) The Head, Department of Anthropology, Tea Science & Geology, University of North Bengal for necessary action.
- 3) The OSD, Centre for Innovative Studies (CIS), University of North Bengal.
- 4) Finance Officer (Officiating), University of North Bengal.

Asstt. Controller of Examinations